Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oatey Co.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Ohio ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 12, 2006 (Effective April 30, 2004) ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
T.807.395  Additional sheet(s) attached? Ves No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  WRIGHTWAY				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: william C. Crutcher	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:  Street Address: _McCormick. Pauldling & Huber LLP CityPlace II. 185 Asylum Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City:_Hartford	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103-3402</u> Phone Number: <u>860-549-5290</u> Fax Number: <u>860-527-0464</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0235</u>			
Email Address:crutcher@lp-lawyers.com	Authorized User Name <u>William C. Crutcher</u>			
9. Signature: July 25, 2006 Signature Date William C. Crutcher Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0402** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of April 30, 2004, from

FROM-McCormick, Paulding, & Huber

OATEY CO. (OATEY), an Ohio corporation with offices at 4700 West 160th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44135,

TO

DBHL, INC. (DBHL), an Ohlo corporation with offices at 4700 West 160<sup>th</sup> Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44135,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, OATEY hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DBHL the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule A (the Marks), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OATEY has signed this Assignment by its duly authorized officer effective on the date first above written.

OATEY CO

Vice President and General Counsel

2:\SEC177\pate\AG257\TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.r/oc

## SCHEDULE A

TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIAL NUMBER/	
	MATTER STATUS	TM NUMBER	GRANT DATE
WRIGHTWAY	us	74/330,869	11/13/1992
	Issued	1,807,335	11/30/1993
BUBBLE-STREAM	Canada	0242148	8/26/1957
	Issued	TMA116,655	1/22/1960

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0404**